CITY OF BUSSELTON

Schedule of Fees & Charges

2020/21 Financial Year

DESCRIPTION ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE
2019/20 2020/21 2020/21
(Exc GST) (Exc GST) (Inc GST)
WASTE DISPOSAL AND SANITATION FEES
DOMESTIC WASTE (BUSSELTON AND DUNSBOROUGH)
General Domestic Waste (Sorted and Separated)
Loads up to 100kg or each Wheelie Bin (Up to 240L) 1.82 1.82 2.00
Cars (Sedans) - without tray or trailer 3.64 3.64 4.00
Li i i . i i
ight Vehicles or 6 x 4 Trailers (loaded to approx. 1m in height) up to 297 297 8.00
200kg
Weigh kg f 4 (with | heigh
eights up to 309 g from 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height 13.64 13.64 15.00
>1m or Other Trailers.
Cost per m3 (additional) or Up to 200kg increments of material 3.64 3.64 4.00
Loads containing unseparated waste for all categories will be
charged accordingly
Domestic Bricks and Concrete
Loads up to 100kg or each Wheelie Bin (Up to 240L) 2.73 2.73 3.00
Light Vehicl 4 Trail | . 1min heigh
ight Vehicles or 6 x 4 Trailers (loaded to approx. 1m in height) up to 5.45 5.45 6.00
200kg
Wei ; ;
eights up to 309kg from 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height 10.91 10.91 12.00
>1m or Other Trailers.
Cost per m3 (additional) or Up to 200kg increments of material 3.64 3.64 4.00
Clean Green Domestic Waste
Domestic grass clippings and sawdust 1.82 1.82 2.00
Loads up to 100kg or each Wheelie Bin (Up to 240L) 1.82 1.82 2.00
Weigh kg f 4 (with | heigh
eights up to 300kg rom 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height 6.36 6.36 2.00
less than 1m or Other Trailers.
Other Trailers or 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height greater than 11.82 11.82 13.00
im
Unsorted Mixed Waste (not containing Asbestos)
Light Vehicl 4 Trail | . 1min heigh
ight Vehicles or 6 x 4 Trailers (loaded to approx. 1m in height) up to 18.18 18.18 20.00
200kg
Weigh kg f 4 (with | heigh
eights up to 309 g from 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height 36.36 36.36 40.00
>1m or Other Trailers.
Other Miscellaneous Charges
Electronic Waste (Only domestic loads up to 20kg accepted) Nil Nil Nil
Cardboard and Paper (Only domestic loads up to 20kg accepted) Nil Nil Nil
Glass bottles and jars (Only domestic loads up to 20kg accepted) Nil Nil Nil
Kerbside Recyclables (Only domestic loads up to 20kg accepted) Nil Nil Nil
Scrap Metal (e.g. Vehicle bodies, Trailers, Boats - must have their . . .
Nil Nil Nil
wheels taken off)
Gas bottle (Only domestic loads up to 20kg accepted) Nil Nil Nil

City of Busselton - 1




DESCRIPTION ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE
2019/20 2020/21 2020/21
(Exc GST) (Exc GST) (Inc GST)
Used Oil including Oily Water (Only domestic loads up to 20L Nil Nil Nil
accepted)
Oily water (per litre) - must be marked on drum Nil Nil Nil
White Goods (e.g.Fridges and Freezers) Nil Nil Nil
Bicycle/Motorcycle Tyre - each 1.82 1.82 2.00
Car/ 4WD / Light Truck tyres - each (without rim) 7.27 7.27 8.00
Car/ 4WD / Light Truck tyres - each (with rim) New 2020/21 13.64 15.00
Truck tyres - each (without rim) 14.55 14.55 16.00
Truck tyres - each (with rim) New 2020/21 27.27 30.00
Super Singles - each (without rim) New 2020/21 22.73 25.00
Tractor (Lrg - 1 to 2m Tall) - each (without rim) New 2020/21 31.82 35.00
Tractor (small - Up to 1m Tall) - each (without rim) New 2020/21 22.73 25.00
Hot Rod (without rim) New 2020/21 22.73 25.00
Disposal of other tyre sizes available - Priced on Application New 2020/21 POA POA
Native Animals <50kg (Eg. Kangaroo / Possums) Nil Nil Nil
Small Animals (less than 50kg) 38.64 18.18 20.00
Medium Animals (Up - 100kg) 121.82 40.91 45.00
Large Animals (100 - 300kg) 252.73 90.91 100.00
Animals in exc_ess of 300kg - Price per tonne (is in addition to the New 2020/21 54.55 60.00
$100 Large Animal Charge)
Sale of grass clippings (per m3) 0.91 0.91 1.00
Rental space for skip bins at waste facilities (per bin per week) 6.36 5.45 6.00
Mattresses (each) 4.55 4.55 5.00
BUSSELTON non-residential or Weighbridge unavailable
Items brought in that are not listed in the Fees are Priced on
Application (POA)
Clean Green Waste
Loads up to 100kg or each Wheelie Bin (Up to 240L) 1.82 1.82 2.00
Cars, Utes, vans, statlor.\ wagons, 4WD, .crew cab or 6 x 4 Trailers 6.36 6.36 .00
(loaded to approx. 1m in height) weighing up to 300kg
Other Trailers or 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height >1m 11.82 11.82 13.00
Each truck up to 2 tonnes / Each Bulk Bin under 3m3 - per entry 32.73 32.73 36.00
Each Truck up to 4 tonnes / Each Bulk Bins from 3m3 to under 6m3 - 4727 4727 52.00
per entry
Each Truck up to 8 tonnes / Each Bulk Bin from 6m3 to under 10m3 - 20.00 20.00 27.00
per entry
Each Truck over 8 tonnes and below 15 tonnes / Each Bulk Bin from 93.64 93.64 103.00
10m3 to under 20m3 - per entry
Miscellaneous Commercial Charges
Sale of Mulch - per m3 (self load) 10.00 10.00 11.00
Commercial electronic waste (per item) 8.18 8.18 9.00
Commercial fridges 5.45 5.45 6.00
Commercial c'ardboard and paper (Utes, vans, station wagons, 4WD, 8.18 8.18 9.00
crew cab, trailer)
Commercial cardboard (truck) 16.36 16.36 18.00
Native Animals <50kg (Eg. Birds/Possums) Nil Nil Nil
Native Animals 50 - 300kg (Eg. Kangaroo/Seals) New 2020/21 90.91 100.00
Small Animals (less than 50kg) New 2020/21 50.00 55.00
Medium Animals (Up - 100kg) New 2020/21 109.09 120.00
Large Animals (100 - 300kg) New 2020/21 227.27 250.00
Animals in excess of 300kg - Price per tonne (is in addition to the New 2020/21 54.55 60.00

$250 Large Animal Charge)
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DESCRIPTION ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE
2019/20 2020/21 2020/21
(Exc GST) (Exc GST) (Inc GST)
DUNSBOROUGH - Weighbridge Charges
General waste (Amount exceeding 100 kg)- Price per 100kg 5.45 5.45 6.00
i D lition W Al ing 100 kg)-

anstructlon and Demolition Waste (Amount exceeding 100 kg) 5.45 5.45 6.00
Price per 100kg
*Clean Fill Material - per 100kg 10.91 Nil Nil
*Clean Green waste (Amount exceeding 100 kg)- Price per 100kg 3.18 3.18 3.50
Liquid Waste - Price per 100kg 5.09 5.09 5.60
oo ;

Br|cksf Concrete and'Rubee (Rocks <1m diameter) (Amount 2.8 2.8 3.10
exceeding 100 kg)- Price per 100kg
SpeC|aI'Bur|aI (e.g. Asb.estos, Large Animal Carcasses) - (Amount 12.37 12.37 13.50
exceeding 100 kg) - Price per 100kg
*Material that does not exceed the Class | guidelines, suitable for Nil Nil Nil
Daily Cover and Road Building.
** Minimum weighbridge charge for all material - Up to 100kg 24.55 24.55 27.00
*Material that does not exceed the Class | guidelines, suitable for
Daily Cover and Road Building.
Same rates as Busselton apply if Weighbridge is unavailable
Items brought in that are not listed in the Fees are Priced on
Application (POA)
Note: Commercial waste is only accepted at Dunsborough. The
below fees are only required should, for any reason, the
weighbridge be inoperable.
General Waste
Commercial General Waste (Sorted and Separated, 6x4 trailer) 7.27 7.27 8.00
Commercial General Waste (Sorted and Separated, Over 6x4 trailer) 13.64 13.64 15.00

ial | W ining R labl 4

Commeraa General Waste (Unsorted, Containing Recyclables, 6x 23.64 23.64 26.00
trailer)
Commgraal General Waste (Unsorted, Containing Recyclables, Over 4727 4727 52.00
6x4 trailer)
Each truck up to 2 tonnes/ each Bulk Bin under 3m3 - per entry 58.18 58.18 64.00
Each Truck up to 4 tonnes/ Each Bulk Bins from 3m3 to under 6m3 - 7797 7797 85.00
per entry
Each Truck Each Bulk Bin fi 1 -

ach Truck up to 8 tonnes/ Each Bulk Bin from 6m3 to under 10m3 106.36 106.36 117.00
per entry

low 1 Each Bulk Bin fi
Each Truck over 8 tonnes and below 15 tonnes / Each Bulk Bin from 144.55 144.55 159.00
10m3 to under 20m3 - per entry
Each Articulated Vehicle/ Each Bulk Bin 20m3 and over - per entry 261.82 261.82 288.00
Compactor vehicles - load capacity not exceeding 3m3 115.45 115.45 127.00
Compactor vehicles - load capacity over 3m3 135.45 135.45 149.00
Each additional m3 over 3m3 7.27 7.27 8.00
Green Waste (clean)
Loads up to 100kg or each Wheelie Bin (Up to 240L) 1.82 1.82 2.00
i 4WD, 4 Trail
Cars, Utes, vans, statlor.\ wagons, /D, .crew cab or 6 x 4 Trailers 6.36 6.36 .00
(loaded to approx. 1m in height) weighing up to 300kg
Other Trailers or 6 x 4 (with a cage) and loaded a height >1m 11.82 11.82 13.00
Each truck up to 2 tonnes/ each Bulk Bin under 3m3 - per entry 31.82 31.82 35.00
h Truck 4 Each Bulk Bins fi -

Each Truck up to 4 tonnes/ Each Bulk Bins from 3m3 to under 6m3 47.27 47.27 52.00

per entry
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DESCRIPTION ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE
2019/20 2020/21 2020/21
(Exc GST) (Exc GST) (Inc GST)
- 1 a
Each Truck up to 8 tonnes/ Each Bulk Bin from 6m3 to under 10m3 69.09 69.09 76.00
per entry
Ik Bin f
Each Truck over 8 tonnes and below 15 tonnes / Each Bulk Bin from 93.64 93.64 103.00
10m3 to under 20m3 - per entry
Each Articulated Vehicle/ Each Bulk Bin 20m3 and over - per entry 157.27 157.27 173.00
Bricks and Concrete (uncontaminated) - Dunsborough only
Commercial waste transported by car, utility, van or trailer (6 x 4) 5.45 5.45 6.00
All commercial trailers exceeding 6 x 4 11.82 11.82 13.00
Trucks up to 2 tonnes/ Bulk Bins under 3m3 42.73 42.73 47.00
Trucks up to 4 tonnes/ Bulk bins 3m3 to under 6m3 57.27 57.27 63.00
Trucks up to 8 tonnes/ Bulk bins 6m3 to under 10m3 78.18 78.18 86.00
Trucks over 8 tonnes/ Bulk bins 10m3 to under 20m3 125.45 125.45 138.00
Articulated vehicles/ Bulk bins 20m3 and over 205.45 205.45 226.00
Other Commercial Waste - Dunsborough Only
Liquid Waste/ Sewage - per kl 50.45 50.45 55.50
Asbestos (per m3) 106.36 106.36 117.00
Special burials (per m3) - prescribed items/ per cubic metre:
i i i h li f
A.sbestos.waste, flbreglfa\ss.msulatl?n and any other wast.e isted rF)m 106.36 106.36 117.00
time to time by the Principal Environmental Health Officer (Medical
Waste not accepted)
Timber (demolition or new). Must be milled, uncontaminated and
untreated. Acceptance is at the discretion of disposal site attendants Nil Nil Nil
and the City may refuse to accept timber.
Bin Hire Charges
Charge per 240L bin on the COhdItI?n that bins are collected, 10.00 10.00 11.00
emptied, cleaned and returned by the hirer
Charge per 240L lost or damaged bin 121.82 121.82 134.00
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